HB22-1329

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kipp

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 62, line 8, in the ITEM& SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "32,209,923" and substitute "18,209,923", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "16,000,000" and substitute "9,000,000", and in the
- 4 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "16,000,000^t" and substitute
- 5 "9,000,000^t".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 7 Page 521, after line 7 insert:

8		ITEM &	GENERAL
9		SUBTOTAL	FUND
10		\$	\$
11	"Drivers License		
12	Testing	7,000,000	7,000,000".

13 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reduces the appropriation for Charter School Institute (CSI) Mill Levy Equalization in the Department of **Education** by \$7,000,000 General Fund and \$7,000,000 reappropriated funds and adds a \$7,000,000 General Fund appropriation for a new line item for Drivers License Testing in the Department of **Revenue**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment									
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE			
Education	(\$7,000,000)	\$0	(\$7,000,000)	\$0	(\$14,000,000)	0.0			
Revenue	7,000,000	0	0	0	7,000,000	0.0			
Total	\$0	\$0	(\$7,000,000)	\$0	(\$7,000,000)	0.0			

** *** ** *** **